
 

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF KNOWLEDGE TECHNOLOGIES 

(Act 18 of 2008) 

Mudhol Road, Basar, Nirmal District 

 

E-mail: procurement@rgukt.ac.in                                               Visit us at: www.rgukt.ac.in 

 

Ref No: RGUKT/Basar/Proc/Chemistry/FT-IR/2019,   Date: 05.07.2019 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 

Description : RGUKT invites quotations for supply and 
installation of “FOURIER TRANSFORM 
INFRARED SPECTROMETER and accessories” 
with following specifications for Department of 
Chemistry, Basar campus, RGUKT. 
 

NIQ  No : RGUKT/Basar/Proc/Chemistry/FT-IR/2019,    
Last date for 
submission 

: 12.07.2019 by 04:00PM 

 

1. Rajiv Gandhi University of Knowledge Technologies (RGUKT), Basar, invites 

sealed Quotations (single bid system) for supply and installation of “FOURIER 

TRANSFORM INFRARED SPECTROMETER and accessories” with following 

specifications for Department of Chemistry, Basar campus, RGUKT 

 

FT-IR Spectrometer and accessories with following specifications  

Sr No Name of Instrument Specification 

1 Accessories for FT-IR 

Spectrometer 

The product must include the following accessories: ATR 

must be supplied along with the instrument 

2 Wave number range 350-7800 cm-1  

3 Extendable wave 

number 

220-5000cm-1 

4 Resolution setting Must have a variable resolutions setting starting from 

0.7cm-1 to 16cm-1 



5 Detector  DLATGS or equivalent 

6 Light source Ceramic Light Source or equivalent 

7 Beam splitter Ge/KBR or equivalent 

8 Purging  Nitrogen purging slot for interferometer, detector and 

sample compartment 

9 Interferometer Michelson Interferometer 

10 Signal to noise ratio ≥23.000:1 

11 Resolution ≥0.7cm-1 

12 Validation Software controlled validation feature for wave number 

accuracy and ordinate repeatability 

13 Liquid demountable 

cell 

NaCl demountable Cell must be supplied along with the 

instrument  

14 Future scope Must be expandable system for FTIR Microscopy 

15 Warranty A minimum of two year onsite warranty is preferred after 

installation 

16 Customer feedback 

form(s) 

Must supply 

17 Image/Make/Model Must submit 

 

2. Two Year Standard warranty including the Training, Delivery and Installation.  
 

3. Terms & Conditions of the Bid :    
a. The rates mentioned shall be valid for a period of 90 days.  
b. Bidder should be a Registered entity ( Pvt. / Public / Proprietary Firm )                                                         
c. The Bidder should be Original Manufacturer or Sole Authorized 

Distributer to the OEM. 
d. The Bidder/OEM should have supplied similar equipment to any 

Educational Institutions/IITs/NITs. The references of such installations 
should be clearly mentioned & documentary proof such as customer PO, 
Satisfactory Installations shall be attached. 

 
 



4. Interested bidders are requested to submit the competitive offer for the above 

item strictly as per the instructions and terms & conditions mentioned in this 

document.  

 

5. The covers should be super scribed as “Quotation for Supply of FOURIER 

TRANSFORM INFRARED SPECTROMETER and accessories” for RGUKT, 

Basar campus”. 
 

6. The quotations must be accompanied with the following: 

a. Bidder information sheet (Annexure-I) 

b. Price offer (ANNEXURE-II) 

c. Non refundable Processing fee of Rs.1000/- (Rupees One Thousand 

only) in the form of DD from any Scheduled Bank, drawn in favour of The 

Director, RGUKT, Basar, payable at Basar.  

d. Copy of GST Registration Certificate.  

e. Copy of PAN card. 

f. Proof of Sole Authorization Certificate.  
 

7. RGUKT reserves the right to reject any/all quotations (s) without assigning any 

reasons whatsoever. Canvassing in any form will be considered as 

disqualification from award of contract.  
 

8. The conditions of the Contract:  

a. The items must be delivered within 2 weeks from the date of award of the 

contract. 

a. Payment terms: 80% against delivery and balance 20% after installation 

and getting satisfactory report from the authorities concerned.  
b. The prices should quote inclusive of all taxes, transportation, loading,  

unloading and installation charges.  

c. The payment shall be made through RTGS transfer on receipt of triplicate 

invoice along with advance stamped receipt.  
 

9. Submission of the quotation will signify the acceptance of all the terms and 

conditions of the contract. It will not be obligatory for the institute to accept the 

lowest quotation & no explanation shall be given for the cause of rejection of 

quotation to any bidder.  
 

10. Address for sending of sealed quotations: 
Procurement Section,  
RGUKT- Basar, Mudhole Road,  
Nirmal District, Telangana -504107. 
Call:9492301704. 



                                                        

ANNEXURE-I 
 

The bidder information sheet: 

1 Name of the organization  

2 Year of establishment  

3 Complete postal address  

4 Name & Designation of Authorized person  

5 Phone No.  

6 Fax No.  

7 Email  

8 Nature of the firm 

(Proprietary/partnership/etc…)  

 

9 Bank Details of the Agency: 

Bank Name  

Bank Address  

Bank Account Number  

IFSC Code  

10 PAN No.  

11 GST No.   

12 Total No. of branch offices in Telangana  

13 Bid Document Fee   

(Non refundable)  

Amount Rs. : 

DD No.         : 

DD Date       : 

Issuing Bank & Branch :  

14 OEM / Bidder Experience 

Details (mandatory ): 

 

Details of certificates /  
Proof of Implementation to 

be enclosed 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

// ON BIDDER LETTER HEAD// 

 

ANNEXURE-II 

 

PRICE OFFER 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Signature of the bidder  

     along with seal 

 

 

Note: Prices are inclusive of accessories, installation charges and 

transportation charges. 


